# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		12/29/2010	Association: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alkota Cleaning Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	105 Broad Street	
City:	Alcester	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH DAKOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2615365	ALKOTA
Registration Number:	2819173	ALL AMERICAN
Registration Number:	700525	ELECTRO-MAGIC
Registration Number:	816992	ELECTRO-MAGIC

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 1. 1030 Vermont Avenue NVV, Suite 450

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 630773

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0926 .00 261536

CH \$115 0

Signature:	/jep/
Date:	01/04/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=1-4-11 PNC Bank-TM#page1.tif source=1-4-11 PNC Bank-TM#page2.tif source=1-4-11 PNC Bank-TM#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0927

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination and Release of Security Interest is effective as of December 29, 2010, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 14, 2006, (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), was executed in favor of the Lender by Alkota Cleaning Systems, Inc., a South Dakota corporation (the "Borrower"), pursuant to which the Borrower granted to the Lender a security interest in certain of the Borrower's assets, including its Trademarks, as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, and as set forth in the Annex attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 22, 2006 at Reel/Frame 003251/0893.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Lender hereby releases and terminates any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks, and hereby authorizes the Borrower or Borrower's authorized representative to record this Termination and Release of Security Interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender duly executes this Termination and Release of Security Interest, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Ihanwantu Name: Thanwantie Somar

Title: Assistant Vice President

074658.01221/6979557v.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0928** 

## **Annex**

Trademark Reg. No.	Registration Date	Mark
2,615,365	9/3/2002	ALKOTA
2,819,173	3/2/2004	ALL AMERICAN and design
700,525	7/5/1960	ELECTRO-MAGIC (words only)
816,992	10/18/1966	ELECTRO-MAGIC (words only)

074658.01221/6979557v.1

**RECORDED: 01/04/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0929